of N00°52’02”W, a distance of sixty eight and one tenth (68.1) feet to the ACTUAL 
Point of Beginning; thence N76°48’26”W, a distance of one hundred eighty and 
seventy eight hundredths (180.78) feet; thence N35°39’10”E, a distance of twenty 
three and forty nine hundredths (23.49) feet; thence N00°10’18”W, a distance of one 
hundred twelve and eighty four hundredths (112.84) feet to a point on the northerly 
line of Lot Seven (7), Block Ninety One (91), Original Town. The side lines of the 
above described tract shall be prolonged or shortened as required to terminate on the 
boundary of Grantor’s property:

and a Twenty (20.0) foot wide utility easement and right-of-way tract located in part of Lot One